IMPORTANT:
A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in
serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

*+ Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipmen

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to lft and position
heavy products safely.

* Tighten screws firmiy, but do not over tishten, Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding pow:

+ Kaep & clear area and distance from MOVIRG parts when using the product.

- Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the product.

« This product is intended for indoor use onl

« Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed.

« This product may contain small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep
children away uniess the product is ntended for their use and allinstructions and
manuals are fully reviewed and understood by th

- Check that the product is secure and safe to Use af regular intervals (at least every three

Should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place
of purchase for assistance.

IMPORTANT:
A\ R Le non-respect de toutes les nstructions peut entrainer des blessures s graves
des dommages a écuipement ou lannulation de Ia garantie de Iusin

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

« Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le produit et
I'équipement monteés,

« NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanicue pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds.

« Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serrer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de I'utilisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux pieces mobiles.

« Utiliser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, saccrocher ou
grimper sur le produit,

« Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement.

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre nest pas autorisée.

« Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
d'étouffement en cas d'ingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, a moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné a leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examinés et compris par eux

« Vérifier a intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d’aide, n’hésitez pas a contacter le magasin ou
vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de Paide.

WICHTIG:

DE Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerat oder zum Erléschen
der Werksgarantie kommen, wenn Sie nicht alle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageflache stabil genug ist, um das montierte Produkt und
die Ausriistung zu tragen.

* DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN
WERDEN,

+ Schwere Produkte durfen aus S\cherheltsgrunden nur mit Hilfe emer H\\fsperson oder

einer mechanischen g angehoben ui
+ Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, aber nicht ubermaB\g fest an Ein ubermaﬁ\ges Anziehen
kann das Produkt igen und die

« Halten Sie bei der Verwendung des Produkts einen S s oaboind zu beweglichen
Teilen ein.

* Nur fir den bestimmungsgemafien Gebratich verwenden. Sie drfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder kleti

- Dicses Product st mcsschtadiich fir den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen.

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

« Dieses Produkt enthalt méglicherweise Kleinteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen
kénnen, wenn sie verschluckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auBer wenn das Produkt fur
sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher vollstindig gelesen und
verstanden haben.

« Uberpriifen Sie in regelmaBigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine
Sicherheit und Gebrauchstauglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

IMPORTANTE:
ES S noseleen, se comprenden a fondo v se siguen todas las instrucciones, se
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daos al equipo o la anulacion
de la garantia de fabrica

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ Asegurese de que la superficie de montaje sea [o suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo monta

- NOEXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad Ios productos pesados,

« Apriete Ios tornillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar dafios en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas moviles cuando utilice el

o.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto est destinado a ser utilizado Unicamente en interiores.

No se permite ningun intento de reconstruir la construccion.

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los nifnos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos,

+ Compruebe periddicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utilizar.

i tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de
compra para que le ayuden.

IMPORTANTE:

PT tremamente importante ler, na integra e seguir todas as
mstruc s. Qualquer falha em seguir estes passos pode resultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anulagao da garantia

INSTRUCOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS:

« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem & suficientemente forte para suportar o

produto e o equipamento montac

NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevacédo mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

+ Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, sdo causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixago.

* Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma area livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas
movelis.

« Utilize o Drodutos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar

sobre o pro

Este produto destma -se apenas a ser utilizado em espacos interiores.

+ Nao s&o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura,

* Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utilizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses).

Caso tenha alguma divida ou ache que preclsa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajud:

BAXHO:
CO BCEMM UHC

B
A\RU [osion s fr o

NpeKpaLLEHMIO ABCTBNA 3aBOACKON rapaHTUM.

YKA3AHWA MO TEXHWKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

« Y6epuTecs, UTO MOHTaXHas FIOBEpHGCTS AOCTATOHG PO, uTOBbI BbZEpXaTL
MOHTVIpYeMOe M3ae/e 1 0BopyAOBaHe.

« HE V'IPEBbILIJAVITE MAKCVIMAﬂbHO ,ClOI'IYCTVIMbIM BEC.

+ [117 6e30MaCHOrO NO/LEMa 1 HAIEXALLETO Pa3MeLLeHH THKENbIX U3ACAUI OBA3ATENBHO
06paLLialiTeCh 33 MOMOLLLBHO VAN NONb3YATECH TPY30NOABEMHBIMI MeXaHU3MaMM,

. anrm CnealyeT 3aTArMBaTh NOTHO, HO He nepeTArBas wx. MepeTarvBaHMe MOXeET NpuBecT

w3aens, uto YXYAWMT MPOUHOCTb KperVIeHNs.

. Ll,epxwech Ha [JOCTaTOUHO 6e30NaCHOM PacCTORHIAN OT ABIXYLLVXCA YaCTeN U3AEANS NpY
€0 1CMoNb30BaHMM.

* Vcnonb3yiiTe TOALKO MO HasHauyeHmro. HUKor4a Ha CTaHOBWTECh Ha M3aenve, He BUCHUTE Ha
HeM 1 He 3a7e3aiiTe Ha Hero.

« [laHHoe w3genve A1 Mo, TONBKO B T

+ JIio6ble MOMbITKM U3MEHMTb KOHCTPYKLWIO 3anpeLLeHbI.

« [laHHOe M3jene MOXET COAEPXaTb ME/KUe ACTaNM, KOTOPbIE MOTYT CTaTh MPUUMHOI
YAyLIEHVA NPV NONaZaHNN B AbIXaTeNbHbIE MyTH. He NOAMyCKaViTe AeTeil K V3AenMIo, ecni
OHO He MPeAHa3sHaueHO AR MCTIONb30BAHMA MW AN ECA OHY MONHOCTBIO He
O3HaKOMAEHBI C MHCTPYKLIAAMI 1 YKa3aHUAMM N0 3KCMYaTaLyn U He MOHUMAIOT MX.

+ HeoBX0avIMO perynsipHO NpoBEpATS (Kak MYUHIMYM, pa3 B TP/ MeCALLa), UTO M3aeNe
3aMKCMPOBaHO W €ro 1Cro/b3oBaHNe 6e3onacHo.

M UX Hecob
HIA WK

Instruction Manual

HEAVY-DUTY
TV CART

) Olusall Gl 51 8 bt Dyt SlloY ol ) @931 93 lislls lyedd putss dilisy Olaglsl) 3613 MP:; £2)

sl Jlad o]

10 ploally ot lagkss

) el Jasd iS5 Loy B3 ol g 0553 0 s ol o

ERRRSRE St et SR (o)

! Oleriall @99 dacks by Sl @) SeilSn gz ol sy Ll sl o

AMM\@J@@Mv@;vm;u’mmc;yn@,; 5 Y oS plSoly ol ble -

il plasial e 35 piall ) e iom, 436 Blus sl Dolus 3529 e il ¢

4L 5l 4 el ,xw\ds.swmmm a8 Bl (£ dsssd o

a8 J5all o plasiadly ol el i o 4

Sl &y e M gl ol Y O¥donn sl pgaa b e

e gl S 1] Y] LY sle] e o1 el Ul b 31351 St b ana 38 G Bl 21 e il s i 5 0 u
AU lgagy Sl Sladdadl S dme o 2 O dms ol

(U9 e a3l 835 S) daliia 158 e e s plastl disthus gatall Olel o 556 o *

Baskuall Ul 5o U5 gl dia S 281 M Sl go dolsi) 2 Bastual s B b S 5]
sESR
M JIP SRl m2cEEL gouns, BSEAoD. BEMEELL
e P U

E2HEL BEOWE:

RORIEG. RO 5N RESSERERDE SO S ERENBET £ ML T
T,

C RN TO SRAREEBAHNESCLTLEEL,

- ROMREREICH S L CRET 310, #7257 b SIS ETRRE R
EEL,

BLohDEBOETH, BHTEENTERL, BT 5L LRNREL . RISHH
K ERT TN BDET .

. RSEERT AL, MR, THERD SESEREROLENSD T,

CBELEEHDCOMERLTREN, BROLLTTD. &5ThRD. Bokn Ll
WTLREEW, 1

« AERAENTORAOHEENE LTVET.

T RSB AEEL AT AT,

| COMBLIE, RadhEAICERORRIENS BN ET 17 LNBENTVSEANED
£7, FREEEATITC R0, MRABNFRRTCRITNTHD. COO=aTILE |
SEBRLTOEORD . FHEE ORSEEAL AT TN

C MENRECERTEST LRI (B L BINAT L) BRLTI L, =

SRPLERNS BB Y H— MHIRELBER. BAKCSHLEhELETL,

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOCHI WM BaM NOTPEBYETCA MOMOLL, CBANUTECH €
¥ KOTOpOrO BbI wspenve.

A\ AR

himally ade Sl

Al ol e <35 18] l

32 FolAR:

A\ KR 2E s sin e

g 3

LES HIL? 7174 E\EEA Qﬂ% ARB3i0] 2742 HZg OF

LIAFS EHCRS| Z0|5| Btz ZO|X| OHYAIR. BR=stA| 0|8

g =+ gL

- HES A8E me

+ Q=tt CH20F ALY X‘ENE HE

- & HE 2 HUY M8 MEYLc

- HEe PxE XH?MEHL AEE S18L|X| alELICt

-2 HE2 d42 F2 I 9Ho| 9l H2 ojojdo| etRE + AFLICL HEO| 0f2I0|9] AFZS
Ik 20| O}LI" OIE‘OIH 2 KI zr ““‘HE TS| ofshet BLE H|elsta, 0j2io]el £0|

S| e RO| BEHSIMAIL.
- AiBel OEInE 71 (E

HE0| AL =80| E

o

o £01 22|1 9IXIS FELCh
HE0| mEElof RAIZ0| 3A Kt
2E0|= BEI AN 2|2 S0 ARREILICEH

SI0fl MALE OHZ2[2ALE S217HR] oRAlR.

vigol 3
WRSY 22 TUMO| 2ot ERE WONAIL.

H)oz BlolsiL|Ct

A\ CN (B s

%éﬂﬁﬁiﬁ‘]/\%{a% BB, iﬁ&%@%m

RERRSBE:

EBRFSINRATRER.

. BENES
vt Mo VESA Compatible =
: é@%gg;wmam DT, B FREAES LSEREENSEEE, BSM-110-TV O 119)(
BEERESAH, 600x300 600x400 800X400 600X600 A
: S, WAMSE, RES 800x600 900x600 1000x600 1200x600 SHELF

RERH, BRERS

Este produto pode conter pecas pequenas que constituem perigo de asfixia, se
na boca. Mantenha as criancas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrucdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

ﬁiﬂﬁ?ﬁﬁgnurzikgjﬁ (E)‘é f8a) .

ERGO

fount

Note: /f the caster can’t touch the ground, loosen the
Jower nut as shown to adjust the caster to proper
position, then tighten the upper nut.

=, E~

Note: If the TV interferes with the shelf,
the shelf installation can be omitted.




v/

A (x2)

B (x2)

—

F (x1)

G (x2)

D (x1) E (x1)

| —

H (x4) 1 (x2) J (x1) K (x1)
4mm(Long Type) 17mm

9

',}‘.ammwwm

fom Qo fmon  fmmm  © Q)

0)

P-A (x4) P-B (x16) P-C (x2) P-D (x8) M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4) M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M5x8 M6x10 M6x12 M6x60 M6x14 M8x16 M6x30 M8x35 D8 D15xD8x5 D15x@D8x15
1 it 3
4 N\

2

D
Too Long  Too Short

x IS
X | N

--p:

A

W @ e ®

Sk

&)

V4

v —_— i

)
1%\ A//\ﬁﬁ@
=

i
RN

y!
Y




